development courses is: 

(1) Associate’s degree or equivalent, thirty dollars ($30.00) plus twenty‐five dollars 
($25.00) equals fifty‐five dollars ($55.00). 

(2) Bachelor’s or higher degree, eighty dollars ($80.00) plus twenty‐five dollars ($25.00) 
equals one hundred five dollars ($105.00). The eighty dollars ($80.00) is inclusive of the 
thirty dollars ($30.00) paid for the associate’s degree or equivalent. 

SECTION 6. The maximum monthly payment for the educational salary incentive 

compensation (Sections 1-5 above) is one hundred thirty dollars ($130.00).